U.S. PTO 12/384195 04/01/2009

04-15-2009 **MMERCE** Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) ark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS O 103556700 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shuhji Fujii (03/10/2009) and Yuji Okamoto Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha (03/10/2009) Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No Street Address: 22-22 Nagaike-cho 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Abeno-ku, Osaka-shi Osaka Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name 545-8522 Change of Name x Assignment Merger JAPAN Joint Research Agreement Security Agreement City: Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) Other Yes x No attached? x This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) This application Additional numbers attached? x No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 1 concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: David G. Conlin EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP **CUSTOMER NO.: 21874** 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 83747 (304984) Street Address: P.O. Box 55874 Authorized to be charged to deposit account **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) **Boston** City: 8. Payment Information 02205 Zip: State: (617) 517-5515 Phone Number: (888) 325-9129 Fax Number: Deposit Account Number Authorizati Use Wame David G. Conlin DConlin@eapdlaw.com Email Address: 40.30 DH 91 FC:8021 9. Signature: April 1, 2009

BOS2 729881.1

George W. Neuner - 26,964

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 022534 FRAME: 0061

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

	THIS ASSIG	NMENT, made this _	10	day of	March,
2009	, by	Yuji OKAMO	то		(hereinafter referred
to as Ass	ignor), residin	g at			
1-32-18,	. Sakuragaoka	. Seika-cho, Soraku-	gun, Ky	<u>/oto 619-0</u>	0232 Japan
	WHEREAS,	Assignor has invente	d certai	n new and	d useful improvements in
<u>Op</u>	erating Device	and Image Forming	Appara	atus	
	set	forth in an application	on for Le	etters Pate	ent of the United States,
filed on as U.S. Application No.					ation No.
-	and				
	WHEREAS, _	Sharp Kabus	shiki Ka	aisha	
having its principal place of business at				.22, Naga	ike-cho. Abeno-ku.
Osaka-sh	i, Osaka 545-8	3522 Japan		(he	reinafter referred to as
Assignee)	), is desirous c	of acquiring the entire	right, ti	itle and in	terest in and to said
					d States, and in and to
any Letter	s Patent of the	a United States to be	obtain	ad thorofo	ero and thoroan

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Provisional application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## **EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP**

All practitioners at Customer Number: 21874

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Ljuji Okamoto	March, 10, 2009		
Yuji OKAMOTO	Date		
	Date		

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

	THIS ASSIGN	MENT, made this _	10	_ day of _	March,
2009	, by	Shuhji FU.	JII		(hereinafter referred
to as As	signor), residing	at		•	
6-1-	-1-2-B-302, Kunir	<u>midai, Kizugawa-sh</u>	i, Kyoʻ	to 619-021	6 Japan
	WHEREAS, As	ssignor has invente	d certa	ain new an	d useful improvements in
O	perating Device a	and Image Forming	Appa	ratus	
					tent of the United States,
filed on _	d on as U.S. Application No.				
*****	and	·			
	WHEREAS,	Sharp Kabus	shiki l	<u>Kaisha</u>	,
having it	s principal place	of business at	2	2-22, Naga	aike-cho, Abeno-ku,
Osaka-shi, Osaka 545-8522 Japan				(h	ereinafter referred to as
Assigne	e), is desirous of	acquiring the entire	right,	title and in	nterest in and to said
invention	ns and said Appli	cation for Letters P	atent (	of the Unite	ed States, and in and to
any Lette	ers Patent of the	United States to be	e obtai	ned theref	ore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full

end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Provisional application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number: 21874

RECORDED: 04/01/2009

AND Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

Shuhin Fugue	March 10, 2009
Shuhji FUJII	Date
	Date